Jon Niermann, *Chairman* Emily Lindley, *Commissioner* Bobby Janecka, *Commissioner* Erin E. Chancellor, *Interim Executive Director* 



## TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

March, 14, 2023

Laurie Gharis, Chief Clerk Office of the Chief Clerk Texas Commission on Environmental Quality P.O. Box 13087, MC-105 Austin, Texas 78711-3087

RE: Application by Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 542 TPDES Permit No. WQ0015312001; TCEQ Docket No. 2023-0280-MWD

Dear Ms. Gharis:

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced matter is the Executive Director's Supplemental Filing for the Response to Hearing Request.

On March 8, 2023, the Executive Director filed her Response to Hearing Requests for the application by Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 542. The Executive Director subsequently received notice that the GIS map attached to the Response to Hearing Request incorrectly identified the location of the requestor's property. The Executive Director conducted a review and determined a technical issue contributed to the GPS miscalculation and has prepared this revised map showing the correct location of the requestor's property. While the revised map shows that the requestor's property is located in close proximity to the facility, this information does not change the Executive Director's recommendation to the Commission on Ms. Stavinoha's hearing request. As discussed in the Executive Director's Response to Hearing Request, Ms. Stavinoha's request did not comply with the substantive requirements of 30 TAC § 55.201.

Sincerely,

am Ca Mu

Cole Malley, Staff Attorney – Environmental Law Division

Enclosure

cc: Mailing List

TCEQ Region 11 • P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512-339-2929 • Fax 512-339-3795

